

Group	Sub-Group	Road	Length	Approx. Miles	Road Width	Sq Yds	UNIT QTYS	UNIT	PRICE per UNIT	TOTAL	
1	A	CR 22 (CR 26 to CR 29)	3389	0.64	24	9037					
		Prep Cost					1	LS		\$0.00	
		220 lb/yd ² HMA, Type A Surface 12.5 mm					1044	TON		\$0.00	
		Shoulders					251	TON		\$0.00	
		Tack Coat					9037	SYS		\$0.00	
		Monument Replacement					1	EA		\$0.00	
		Mailbox Reset					1	EA		\$0.00	
TOTAL FOR ITEM										\$0.00	
1	B	Robin, Lark, Melody, CR 101	6516	1.23	22	15928					
		Prep Cost					1	LS		\$0.00	
		220 lb/yd ² HMA, Type A Surface 12.5 mm					1840	TON		\$0.00	
		Top Soil Shoulders					241	TON		\$0.00	
		Tack Coat					15928	SYS		\$0.00	
		Monument Replacement					1	EA		\$0.00	
		Mailbox Reset					1	EA		\$0.00	
TOTAL FOR ITEM										\$0.00	
1	C	Shepherd Hill, Hillcrest	2703	0.51	22	6607					
		Prep Cost					1	LS		\$0.00	
		220 lb/yd ² HMA, Type A Surface 12.5 mm					763	TON		\$0.00	
		Top Soil Shoulders					100	Ton		\$0.00	
		Tack Coat					6607	SYS		\$0.00	
		Monument Replacement					1	EA		\$0.00	
		Mailbox Reset					1	EA		\$0.00	
TOTAL FOR ITEM										\$0.00	
1	D	Blaine and Burbank Streets	3638	0.69	22	8893					
		Prep Cost					1	LS		\$0.00	
		220 lb/yd ² HMA, Type A Surface 12.5 mm					1027	TON		\$0.00	
		Top Soil Shoulders					135	TON		\$0.00	
		Tack Coat					8893	SYS		\$0.00	
		Monument Replacement					1	EA		\$0.00	
		Mailbox Reset					1	EA		\$0.00	
TOTAL FOR ITEM										\$0.00	
1	E	Claire Lane	1528	0.29	22	3735					
		Prep Cost					1	LS		\$0.00	
		220 lb/yd ² HMA, Type A Surface 12.5 mm					431	TON		\$0.00	
		Top Soil Shoulders					57	TON		\$0.00	
		Tack Coat					3735	SYS		\$0.00	
		Monument Replacement					1	EA		\$0.00	
		Mailbox Reset					1	EA		\$0.00	
TOTAL FOR ITEM										\$0.00	
1	F	River Manor West, Banyan Cir, Baxter Cir, Mira Ct.	4018	0.76	22	9822					
		Prep Cost					1	LS		\$0.00	
		220 lb/yd ² HMA, Type A Surface 12.5 mm					1134	TON		\$0.00	
		Top Soil Shoulders					149	TON		\$0.00	
		Tack Coat					9822	SYS		\$0.00	
		Monument Replacement					1	EA		\$0.00	
		Mailbox Reset					1	EA		\$0.00	
TOTAL FOR ITEM										\$0.00	
1	G	CR 4 (Elkhart City to Lakeland including CR 9)	2622	0.50	26	7575					
		Prep Cost					1	LS		\$0.00	
		220 lb/yd ² HMA, Type A Surface 12.5 mm					875	TON		\$0.00	
		Tack coat					7575	SYS		\$0.00	
		Shoulders					97	TON		\$0.00	
		Monument Replacement					1	EA		\$0.00	
		Mailbox Reset					1	EA		\$0.00	
TOTAL FOR ITEM										\$0.00	
1	H	CR 4 (Elkhart City to CR 7)	2117	0.40	24	5645					
		Prep Cost					1	LS		\$0.00	
		220 lb/yd ² HMA, Type A Surface 12.5 mm					652	TON		\$0.00	
		Tack Coat					5645	SYS		\$0.00	
		Shoulders					157	TON		\$0.00	
		Monument Replacement					1	EA		\$0.00	
		Mailbox Reset					1	EA		\$0.00	
TOTAL FOR ITEM										\$0.00	
1	I	CR 45 (Missouri St. to Fenmore St.)	1000	0.19	48	5333					
		Prep Cost					1	LS		\$0.00	
		220 lb/yd ² HMA, Type A Surface 12.5 mm					616	TON		\$0.00	
		Shoulders					74	TON		\$0.00	
		Tack Coat					5333	SYS		\$0.00	
		Monument Replacement					1	EA		\$0.00	
		Mailbox Reset					1	EA		\$0.00	
TOTAL FOR ITEM										\$0.00	
1	J	CR 17 (CR 28 to North Side of CR 30 Bridge)	10090	1.91	52	58298					
		Prep Cost					1	LS		\$0.00	
		220 lb/yd ² HMA, Type B Surface 12.5 mm PG 76-22 Binder					6733	TON		\$0.00	
		Tack Coat					58298	SYS		\$0.00	
		Monument Replacement					1	EA		\$0.00	
TOTAL FOR ITEM										\$0.00	

		Country Way	998	0.19	22	2440			
1	K	Prep Cost					1	LS	\$0.00
		Tack Coat					2440	SYS	\$0.00
		220 lb/yd ² HMA, Type A Surface 12.5 mm					282	TON	\$0.00
								TOTAL FOR ITEM	\$0.00
		CR 20 (CR 117 to CR 17)	1150	0.22	52	6644			
1	L	Prep Cost					1	LS	\$0.00
		Tack Coat					6644	SYS	\$0.00
		220 lb/yd ² HMA, Type A Surface 12.5 mm					767	TON	\$0.00
		Shoulders					85	TON	\$0.00
		Monument Replacement					1	EA	\$0.00
		Mailbox Reset					1	EA	\$0.00
								TOTAL FOR ITEM	\$0.00
		CR 13 (CR 45 to CR 18)	9400	1.78	24	25067			
1	M	Prep Cost					1	LS	\$0.00
		Tack Coat					25067	SYS	\$0.00
		220 lb/yd ² HMA, Type A Surface 12.5 mm					2895	TON	\$0.00
		Shoulders					696	TON	\$0.00
		Monument Replacement					1	EA	\$0.00
		Mailbox Reset					1	EA	\$0.00
								TOTAL FOR ITEM	\$0.00
		CR 39 (SR 120 to CR 4)	5301	1.00	22	12958			
1	N	Prep Cost					1	LS	\$0.00
		275 lb/yd ² HMA, Type A Surface 12.5 mm					1871	TON	\$0.00
		Shoulders					393	TON	\$0.00
		Monument Replacement					1	EA	\$0.00
		Mailbox Reset					1	EA	\$0.00
								TOTAL FOR ITEM	\$0.00
		CR 10 (CR 43 to East County Line)	2810	0.53	22	6869			
1	O	Prep Cost					1	LS	\$0.00
		275 lb/yd ² HMA, Type A Surface 12.5 mm					992	TON	\$0.00
		Shoulders					208	TON	\$0.00
		Bridge #107 Deck Resurface with Membrane					1	LS	\$0.00
		Monument Replacement					1	EA	\$0.00
		Mailbox Reset					1	EA	\$0.00
								TOTAL FOR ITEM	\$0.00
		CR 14 (Middlebury to CR 43)	6146	1.16	22	15024			
1	P	Prep Cost					1	LS	\$0.00
		275 lb/yd ² HMA, Type A Surface 12.5 mm					2169	TON	\$0.00
		#53 Slag					1050	TON	\$0.00
		Geogrid					1860	SYS	\$0.00
		Shoulders					455	TON	\$0.00
		Monument Replacement					1	EA	\$0.00
		Mailbox Reset					1	EA	\$0.00
								TOTAL FOR ITEM	\$0.00
		CR 29 (CUL-DU-SAC)	0	0.00	0	0			
1	Q	Mobilization and Demobilization					1	LS	\$0.00
		Clearing Right-of-Way					1	LS	\$0.00
		Tree, 60 in., Remove					7	EA	\$0.00
		Tree, 48 in., Remove					1	EA	\$0.00
		Pavement Removal					475	SYS	\$0.00
		Excavation, Common					200	CYS	\$0.00
		Temporary Inlet Protection					2	EA	\$0.00
		Structure Backfill, Type 1					100	CYS	\$0.00
		Compacted Aggregate, NO. 53					180	CYS	\$0.00
		Dense Graded Subbase					700	CYS	\$0.00
		Milling, Asphalt, 1 1/2 in.					65	SYS	\$0.00
		HMA, Type B, Surface, 1 1/2 in.					75	TON	\$0.00
		HMA, Type B, Intermediate, 1 1/2 in.					70	TON	\$0.00
		HMA, Type B, Base, 3 in.					140	TON	\$0.00
		Asphalt for Tack Coat					900	SYS	\$0.00
		Curb and Gutter, Type B, "Rolled"					390	LFT	\$0.00
		Gutter, Concrete, Reinforced Concrete Gutter Turnout					100	LFT	\$0.00
		PCCP for Approaches, 6 in.					30	SYS	\$0.00
		Mailbox Assembly, Double					1	EA	\$0.00
		Mailbox Assembly, Single					1	EA	\$0.00
		Mobilization and Demobilization for Seeding					1	EA	\$0.00
		Mulched Seeding Type U					280	SYS	\$0.00
		Pipe End Section, 6 in.					2	EA	\$0.00
		Pipe, Type 3, Circular, Ductile Iron, 6 in.					25	LFT	\$0.00
		Erosion Control					1	LS	\$0.00
		Construction Staking					1	LS	\$0.00
		Pavement Patching, Undistributed					1	LS	\$0.00
		Misc. Utility Coordination/Relocation					1	LS	\$0.00
								TOTAL FOR ITEM	\$0.00
		CR 14 (SR 15 to CR 29)	7258	1.37	22	17742			
1	R	Prep Cost					1	LS	\$0.00
		275 lb/yd ² HMA, Type A Surface 12.5 mm					2561	TON	\$0.00
		Shoulders					538	TON	\$0.00
		Monument Replacement					1	EA	\$0.00
		Mailbox Reset					1	EA	\$0.00
								TOTAL FOR ITEM	\$0.00
		CR 31 (US 20 to North of CR 14)	5733	1.09	22	14014			
1	S	Prep Cost					1	LS	\$0.00
		275 lb/yd ² HMA, Type A Surface 12.5 mm					2023	TON	\$0.00
		Shoulders					425	TON	\$0.00

		Monument Replacement				1	EA	\$0.00
		Mailbox Reset				1	EA	\$0.00
		TOTAL FOR ITEM						\$0.00
		CR 26 (SR 15 to CR 21)	5651	1.07	22	13814		
		Prep Cost				1	LS	\$0.00
		275 lb/yd ² HMA, Type A Surface 12.5 mm				1994	TON	\$0.00
		Shoulders				419	TON	\$0.00
		Monument Replacement				1	EA	\$0.00
		Mailbox Reset				1	EA	\$0.00
		TOTAL FOR ITEM						\$0.00
		CR 18 (CR 29 to CR 27)	5354	1.01	22	13088		
		Prep Cost				1	LS	\$0.00
		275 lb/yd ² HMA, Type A Surface 12.5 mm				1890	TON	\$0.00
		Shoulders				397	TON	\$0.00
		Monument Replacement				1	EA	\$0.00
		Mailbox Reset				1	EA	\$0.00
		TOTAL FOR ITEM						\$0.00
1	T							
1	U							

		CR 12 (CR 33 to 1000 Feet East)	1056	0.20	22	2581			
1	V	Prep Cost					1	LS	\$0.00
		275 lb/yd ² HMA, Type A Surface 12.5 mm					373	TON	\$0.00
		Shoulders					78	TON	\$0.00
		Monument Replacement					1	EA	\$0.00
									TOTAL FOR ITEM
									\$0.00
		CR 19 (CR 26 to CR 20 East)	8373	1.59	22	20467			
1	W	Prep Cost					1	LS	\$0.00
		275 lb/yd ² HMA, Type A Surface 12.5 mm					2955	TON	\$0.00
		Shoulders					620	TON	\$0.00
		Monument Replacement					1	EA	\$0.00
		Mailbox Reset					1	EA	\$0.00
									TOTAL FOR ITEM
									\$0.00
		CR 20 (CR 19 to West of CR 117)	5422	1.03	22	13254			
1	X	Prep Cost					1	LS	\$0.00
		275 lb/yd ² HMA, Type A Surface 12.5 mm					1914	TON	\$0.00
		Shoulders					402	TON	\$0.00
		Monument Replacement					1	EA	\$0.00
		Mailbox Reset					1	EA	\$0.00
									TOTAL FOR ITEM
									\$0.00
		CR 2 (CR 21 North to CR 19)	6528	1.24	22	15957			
1	Y	Prep Cost					1	LS	\$0.00
		275 lb/yd ² HMA, Type A Surface 12.5 mm					2304	TON	\$0.00
		Shoulders					484	TON	\$0.00
		Bridge #114 Deck Resurface with Membrane					1	LS	\$0.00
		Monument Replacement					1	EA	\$0.00
		Mailbox Reset					1	EA	\$0.00
									TOTAL FOR ITEM
									\$0.00
		CR 26 (CR 1 to West County Line)	5296	1.00	22	12946			
1	Z	Prep Cost					1	LS	\$0.00
		275 lb/yd ² HMA, Type A Surface 12.5 mm					1869	TON	\$0.00
		Shoulders					392	TON	\$0.00
		Monument Replacement					1	EA	\$0.00
		Mailbox Reset					1	EA	\$0.00
									TOTAL FOR ITEM
									\$0.00
		CR 32 (Old CR 17 to Goshen City Limits)	1805	0.34	22	4412			
1	AA	Prep Cost					1	LS	\$0.00
		275 lb/yd ² HMA, Type A Surface 12.5 mm					637	TON	\$0.00
		Shoulders					134	TON	\$0.00
		Monument Replacement					1	EA	\$0.00
									TOTAL FOR ITEM
									\$0.00
		CR 45 / CR 13 INTERSECTION	675	0.13	22	1650			
1	BB	Prep Cost					1	LS	\$0.00
		Tack Coat					1650	SYS	\$0.00
		220 lb/yd ² HMA, Type A Surface 12.5 mm					191	TON	\$0.00
		Shoulders					50	TON	\$0.00
									TOTAL FOR ITEM
									\$0.00
		VILLA COURT	1204	0.23	20	2676			
1	CC	Prep Cost					1	LS	\$0.00
		Tack Coat					2676	SYS	\$0.00
		220 lb/yd ² HMA, Type A Surface 12.5 mm					309	TON	\$0.00
		Top Soil Shoulders					40	TON	\$0.00
									TOTAL FOR ITEM
									\$0.00
		CR 29 (CR 18 TO CR 20)	2877	0.54	22	7033			
1	DD	Prep Cost					1	LS	\$0.00
		275 lb/yd ² HMA, Type A Surface 12.5 mm					1015	TON	\$0.00
		Shoulders					213	TON	\$0.00
		Monument Replacement					1	EA	\$0.00
		Mailbox Reset					1	EA	\$0.00
									TOTAL FOR ITEM
									\$0.00
		CR 20 (Concordia Ct to US 20)	5585	1.06	23	14273			
1	EE	Prep Cost					1	LS	\$0.00
		Tack Coat					14273	SYS	\$0.00
		220 lb/yd ² HMA, Type A Surface 12.5 mm					1649	TON	\$0.00
		Shoulders					414	TON	\$0.00
		Common Excavation for Patches					120	CYS	\$0.00
		HMA 12.5 mm Intermediate for Patches					80	TON	\$0.00
		53 Compacted Gravel for Patches					100	TON	\$0.00
		Shoulder Berming					12411	SYS	\$0.00
		Mulched Seeding Type U					12411	SYS	\$0.00
		Monument Replacement					1	EA	\$0.00
		Mailbox Reset					1	EA	\$0.00
									TOTAL FOR ITEM
									\$0.00
									TOTAL FOR GROUP
									TRUE

Group	Sub-Group	Road	Length	Approx. Miles	Road Width	Sq Yds	UNIT QTYS	UNIT	PRICE per UNIT	TOTAL
		CR 9 (CR 32 to CR 36)	5269	1.00	22	12880				
		Prep Cost					1	LS		\$0.00
		275 lb/yd ² HMA, Type A Surface 12.5 mm					1860	TON		\$0.00
		Shoulders					390	TON		\$0.00
2	A	Monument Replacement					1	EA		\$0.00
		Mailbox Reset					1	EA		\$0.00
									TOTAL FOR ITEM	\$0.00
		CR 1 (CR 38 to CR 40)	5269	1.00	22	12880				
		Prep Cost					1	LS		\$0.00
		275 lb/yd ² HMA, Type A Surface 12.5 mm					1860	TON		\$0.00
		Shoulders					390	TON		\$0.00
2	B	Bridge #255 Deck Resurface					1	LS		\$0.00
		Bridge #812 Deck Resurface					1	LS		\$0.00
		Monument Replacement					1	EA		\$0.00
		Mailbox Reset					1	EA		\$0.00
									TOTAL FOR ITEM	\$0.00
		CR 42 (SR 19 to CR 3 Including CR 103)	5607	1.06	22	13706				
		Prep Cost					1	LS		\$0.00
		275 lb/yd ² HMA, Type A Surface 12.5 mm					1979	TON		\$0.00
		Shoulders					415	TON		\$0.00
2	C	Monument Replacement					1	EA		\$0.00
		Mailbox Reset					1	EA		\$0.00
									TOTAL FOR ITEM	\$0.00
		CR 50 (CR 1 to CR 3)	5585	1.06	22	13652				
		Prep Cost					1	LS		\$0.00
		275 lb/yd ² HMA, Type A Surface 12.5 mm					1971	TON		\$0.00
		Shoulders					414	TON		\$0.00
2	D	Monument Replacement					1	EA		\$0.00
		Mailbox Reset					1	EA		\$0.00
									TOTAL FOR ITEM	\$0.00
		CR 43 (CR 38 to CR 42)	10950	2.07	22	26767				
		Prep Cost					1	LS		\$0.00
		275 lb/yd ² HMA, Type A Surface 12.5 mm					3864	TON		\$0.00
		Shoulders					811	TON		\$0.00
2	E	Bridge # 193 Deck Resurface					1	LS		\$0.00
		Monument Replacement					1	EA		\$0.00
		Mailbox Reset					1	EA		\$0.00
									TOTAL FOR ITEM	\$0.00
		EAST COUNTY LINE (CR 38 to CR 40)	5551	1.05	22	13569				
		Prep Cost					1	LS		\$0.00
		275 lb/yd ² HMA, Type A Surface 12.5 mm					1959	TON		\$0.00
		Shoulders					411	TON		\$0.00
2	F	Monument Replacement					1	EA		\$0.00
		Mailbox Reset					1	EA		\$0.00
									TOTAL FOR ITEM	\$0.00
		CR 33 (CR 40 to CR 42)	5317	1.01	22	12997				
		Prep Cost					1	LS		\$0.00
		275 lb/yd ² HMA, Type A Surface 12.5 mm					1876	TON		\$0.00
		Shoulders					394	TON		\$0.00
2	G	Monument Replacement					1	EA		\$0.00
		Mailbox Reset					1	EA		\$0.00
									TOTAL FOR ITEM	\$0.00
		CR 31 (CR 36 to CR 38)	5317	1.01	22	12997				
		Prep Cost					1	LS		\$0.00
		275 lb/yd ² HMA, Type A Surface 12.5 mm					1876	TON		\$0.00
		Shoulders					394	TON		\$0.00
2	H	Monument Replacement					1	EA		\$0.00
		Mailbox Reset					1	EA		\$0.00
									TOTAL FOR ITEM	\$0.00
		CR 46 (CR 31 to CR 29)	9662	1.83	22	23618				
		Prep Cost					1	LS		\$0.00
		275 lb/yd ² HMA, Type A Surface 12.5 mm					3410	TON		\$0.00
		Shoulders					716	TON		\$0.00
2	I	Monument Replacement					1	EA		\$0.00
		Mailbox Reset					1	EA		\$0.00
									TOTAL FOR ITEM	\$0.00
		CR 36 (CR 111 to CR 13)	5052	0.96	22	12349				
		Prep Cost					1	LS		\$0.00
		275 lb/yd ² HMA, Type A Surface 12.5 mm					1783	TON		\$0.00
		Shoulders					374	TON		\$0.00
2	J	Monument Replacement					1	EA		\$0.00
		Mailbox Reset					1	EA		\$0.00
									TOTAL FOR ITEM	\$0.00
		CR 25 (CR 29 to CR 46)	2672	0.51	22	6532				
		Prep Cost					1	LS		\$0.00
		275 lb/yd ² HMA, Type A Surface 12.5 mm					943	TON		\$0.00
		Shoulders					198	TON		\$0.00
2	K	Monument Replacement					1	EA		\$0.00
		Mailbox Reset					1	EA		\$0.00
									TOTAL FOR ITEM	\$0.00

2	L	CR 142 (CR 21 to SR 15)	6424	1.22	22	15703				
		Prep Cost					1	LS		\$0.00
		275 lb/yd ² HMA, Type A Surface 12.5 mm					2267	TON		\$0.00
		Shoulders					476	TON		\$0.00
		Monument Replacement					1	EA		\$0.00
		Mailbox Reset				1	EA		\$0.00	
TOTAL FOR ITEM										\$0.00
2	M	CR 17 (CR 40 to CR 142) Patches	2000	0.38	24	5333				
		Prep Cost					5333	SYS		\$0.00
		275 lb/yd ² HMA, Type A Surface 12.5 mm					924	TON		\$0.00
		Shoulders					148	TON		\$0.00
		Monument Replacement					1	EA		\$0.00
		Mailbox Reset				1	EA		\$0.00	
TOTAL FOR ITEM										\$0.00
2	N	CR 142 (CR 42 to CR 29)	3770	0.71	22	9216				
		Prep Cost					1	LS		\$0.00
		275 lb/yd ² HMA, Type A Surface 12.5 mm					1330	TON		\$0.00
		Shoulders					279	TON		\$0.00
		Bridge #332 Deck Replacement					1	LS		\$0.00
		Bridge #333 Deck Replacement					1	LS		\$0.00
		Monument Replacement					1	EA		\$0.00
		Mailbox Reset				1	EA		\$0.00	
TOTAL FOR ITEM										\$0.00
2	O	CR 42 (SR 15 to CR 27)	3807	0.72	22	9306				
		Prep Cost					1	LS		\$0.00
		275 lb/yd ² HMA, Type A Surface 12.5 mm					1344	TON		\$0.00
		Shoulders					282	TON		\$0.00
		Concrete Removal					375	SYS		\$0.00
		Monument Replacement					1	EA		\$0.00
		Mailbox Reset				1	EA		\$0.00	
TOTAL FOR ITEM										\$0.00
2	P	CR 40 (East of CR 19 to East of CR 21)	3180	0.60	22	7773				
		Prep Cost					1	LS		\$0.00
		275 lb/yd ² HMA, Type A Surface 12.5 mm					1122	TON		\$0.00
		Shoulders					236	TON		\$0.00
		Monument Replacement					1	EA		\$0.00
		Mailbox Reset				1	EA		\$0.00	
TOTAL FOR ITEM										\$0.00
2	Q	CR 21 (CR 38 to CR 40)	4123	0.78	22	10078				
		Prep Cost					1	LS		\$0.00
		275 lb/yd ² HMA, Type A Surface 12.5 mm					1455	TON		\$0.00
		Shoulders					305	TON		\$0.00
		Monument Replacement					1	EA		\$0.00
		Mailbox Reset				1	EA		\$0.00	
TOTAL FOR ITEM										\$0.00
2	R	CR 44 (CR 11 to CR 13)	5306	1.00	22	12970				
		Prep Cost					1	LS		\$0.00
		275 lb/yd ² HMA, Type A Surface 12.5 mm					1873	TON		\$0.00
		Shoulders					393	TON		\$0.00
		Monument Replacement					1	EA		\$0.00
				Mailbox Reset				1	EA	
TOTAL FOR ITEM										\$0.00
2	S	CR 11 (CR 48 to CR 52)	8552	1.62	22	20905				
		Prep Cost					1	LS		\$0.00
		275 lb/yd ² HMA, Type A Surface 12.5 mm					3018	TON		\$0.00
		Shoulders					633	TON		\$0.00
		Monument Replacement					1	EA		\$0.00
		Mailbox Reset				1	EA		\$0.00	
TOTAL FOR ITEM										\$0.00
2	T	CR 38 (CR 7 to CR 9)	3000	0.57	22	7333				
		Mill Joints					2	EA		\$0.00
		165 lb/yd ² HMA, Type A Surface 12.5 mm					635	TON		\$0.00
		Intermediate HMA, 12.5 mm for Patches					100	TON		\$0.00
		Common Excavation for Sub Grade Treatment					75	CYS		\$0.00
		#53 Gravel For sub Grade Treatment					75	TON		\$0.00
		Shoulders					111	TON		\$0.00
		Tack Coat					7333	SYS		\$0.00
TOTAL FOR ITEM										\$0.00
2	U	CR 23 / CR 142 NEW PARIS	6614	1.25	21	15433				
		Prep Cost					1	LS		\$0.00
		Tack Coat					15433	SYS		\$0.00
		220 lb/yd ² HMA, Surface Type A 12.5 mm					1782	TON		\$0.00
		Limestone for Parking Areas					80	TON		\$0.00
		Common Excavation for Old Rail Road Grade					60	CYS		\$0.00
		#53 Gravel For Sub Base					60	TON		\$0.00
		Shoulders					490	TON		\$0.00
		Monument Replacement					1	EA		\$0.00
				Mailbox Reset				1	EA	
TOTAL FOR ITEM										\$0.00

2	V	CR 142 (CR 13 to CR 15)	5496	1.04	22	13435				
		Prep Cost					1	LS		\$0.00
		275 lb/yd2 HMA, Type A Surface 12.5 mm					1940	TON		\$0.00
		Shoulders					407	TON		\$0.00
		Monument Replacement					1	EA		\$0.00
		Mailbox Reset					1	EA		\$0.00
TOTAL FOR ITEM										\$0.00
2	W	CR 142 (SR 15 to CR 29)	3273	0.62	22	8001				
		Prep Cost					1	LS		\$0.00
		275 lb/yd2 HMA, Type A Surface 12.5 mm					1155	TON		\$0.00
		Shoulders					242	TON		\$0.00
		Monument Replacement					1	EA		\$0.00
		Mailbox Reset					1	EA		\$0.00
TOTAL FOR ITEM										\$0.00
2	X	Industrial Dr. New Paris	1950	0.37	26	5633				
		Prep Cost					1	LS		\$0.00
		Tack Coat					5633	SYS		\$0.00
		220 lb/yd2 HMA, Surface Type A 12.5 mm					651	TON		\$0.00
		Shoulders (LIMESTONE)					217	TON		\$0.00
		Mailbox Reset					1	EA		\$0.00
Monument Replacement					1	EA		\$0.00		
TOTAL FOR ITEM										\$0.00
2	Y	CR 46 (CR 31 to CR 29)	9450	1.79	30	31500				
		Prep Cost					1	LS		\$0.00
		220 lb/yd2 HMA, Surface Type A 12.5 mm					3638	TON		\$0.00
		Tack Coat					31500	SYS		\$0.00
		Shoulders					700	TON		\$0.00
		Limestone for Parking Areas					150	TON		\$0.00
		Berming					1060	SYS		\$0.00
		Mulched Seeding U					1060	SYS		\$0.00
		Manhole Adjustment					8	EA		\$0.00
		Casting Replacement					4	EA		\$0.00
		Monument Replacement					1	EA		\$0.00
		Mailbox Reset					1	EA		\$0.00
		TOTAL FOR ITEM								
2	Z	Tarman Road Rail Road Curb								
		Remove 8' Jersey barrier Section					1	EA		\$0.00
		Sign, Remove					1	EA		\$0.00
		Relocate Street Sign					1	EA		\$0.00
		Common Excavation					27	CYS		\$0.00
		Low Profile Barrier Curb					253	LFT		\$0.00
		Rip Rap, Uniform B					100	TON		\$0.00
		Sign, Sheet, Encapsulated Lens with Legend, 0.100 IN Thickness					9	SFT		\$0.00
		Sign Post, Square, 2 IN., 2.25 IN. Square base					12	LFT		\$0.00
TOTAL FOR ITEM										\$0.00
2	AA	CR 40 (East County Line to CR 43)	5222	0.99	22	12765				
		Prep Cost					1	LS		\$0.00
		275 lb/yd2 HMA, Type A Surface 12.5 mm					1843	TON		\$0.00
		Shoulders					387	TON		\$0.00
		Monument Replacement					1	EA		\$0.00
		Mailbox Reset					1	EA		\$0.00
TOTAL FOR ITEM										\$0.00
TOTAL FOR GROUP										\$0.00

ALT 1	CR 8 (CR 131 to CR 35)				10613	2.01	22	25943					
		Prep Cost						1	LS			\$0.00	
		275 lb/yd ² HMA, Type A Surface 12.5 mm						3746	TON			\$0.00	
		Shoulders						786	TON			\$0.00	
		Monument Replacement						1	EA			\$0.00	
		Mailbox Reset						1	EA			\$0.00	
TOTAL FOR ITEM												\$0.00	
ALT 2	CR 10 (CR 131 to CR 31 N)				6351	1.20	22	15525					
		Prep Cost						1	LS			\$0.00	
		275 lb/yd ² HMA, Type A Surface 12.5 mm						2241	TON			\$0.00	
		Shoulders						470	TON			\$0.00	
		Monument Replacement						1	EA			\$0.00	
		Mailbox Reset						1	EA			\$0.00	
TOTAL FOR ITEM												\$0.00	
ALT 3	CR 29 (SR 15 to CR 142)				3944	0.75	22	9641					
		Prep Cost						1	LS			\$0.00	
		275 lb/yd ² HMA, Type A Surface 12.5 mm						1392	TON			\$0.00	
		Shoulders						292	TON			\$0.00	
		Monument Replacement						1	EA			\$0.00	
		Mailbox Reset						1	EA			\$0.00	
TOTAL FOR ITEM												\$0.00	
ALT 4	CR 33 (CR 38 to CR 36)				5317	1.01	22	12997					
		Prep Cost						1	LS			\$0.00	
		275 lb/yd ² HMA, Type A Surface 12.5 mm						1876	TON			\$0.00	
		Shoulders						394	TON			\$0.00	
		Monument Replacement						1	EA			\$0.00	
		Mailbox Reset						1	EA			\$0.00	
TOTAL FOR ITEM												\$0.00	
ALT 5	CR 18 (CR 35 to CR 33 North)				5639	1.07	22	13784					
		Prep Cost						1	LS			\$0.00	
		275 lb/yd ² HMA, Type A Surface 12.5 mm						1990	TON			\$0.00	
		Shoulders						418	TON			\$0.00	
		Monument Replacement						1	EA			\$0.00	
		Mailbox Reset						1	EA			\$0.00	
TOTAL FOR ITEM												\$0.00	
ALT 6	CR 37 (SR 4 to CR 34)				8141	1.54	22	19900					
		Prep Cost						1	LS			\$0.00	
		275 lb/yd ² HMA, Type A Surface 12.5 mm						2873	TON			\$0.00	
		Shoulders						603	TON			\$0.00	
		Mailbox Reset						1	EA			\$0.00	
		Monument Replacement						1	EA			\$0.00	
TOTAL FOR ITEM												\$0.00	
ALT 7	CR 52 (CR 9 to CR 11)				5210	0.99	22	12736					
		Prep Cost						1	LS			\$0.00	
		275 lb/yd ² HMA, Type A Surface 12.5 mm						1839	TON			\$0.00	
		Shoulders						386	TON			\$0.00	
		Monument Replacement						1	EA			\$0.00	
		Mailbox Reset						1	EA			\$0.00	
TOTAL FOR ITEM												\$0.00	
ALT 8	CR 42 (CR 7 to SR 119)				4300	0.81	22	10511					
		Prep Cost						1	LS			\$0.00	
		275 lb/yd ² HMA, Type A Surface 12.5 mm						1518	TON			\$0.00	
		Shoulders						319	TON			\$0.00	
		Monument Replacement						1	EA			\$0.00	
		Mailbox Reset						1	EA			\$0.00	
TOTAL FOR ITEM												\$0.00	
ALT 9	CR 36 (CR 13 to CR 15)				5280	1	22	12907					
		Prep Cost						1	LS			\$0.00	
		275 lb/yd ² HMA, Type A Surface 12.5 mm						1863	TON			\$0.00	
		Shoulders						391	TON			\$0.00	
		Monument Replacement						1	EA			\$0.00	
		Mailbox Reset						1	EA			\$0.00	
TOTAL FOR ITEM												\$0.00	
ALT 10	CR 33 (SR 4 to CR 28)				5306	1.00	22	12970					
		Prep Cost						1	LS			\$0.00	
		275 lb/yd ² HMA Type B Surface 12.5 mm						1873	TON			\$0.00	
		Shoulders						393	TON			\$0.00	
		Monument Replacement						1	EA			\$0.00	
		Mailbox Reset						1	EA			\$0.00	
TOTAL FOR ITEM												\$0.00	
ALT 11	CR 29 (CR 46 to CR 25)				4076	0.77	22	9964					
		Prep Cost						1	LS			\$0.00	
		275 lb/yd ² HMA, Type A Surface 12.5 mm						1438	TON			\$0.00	
		Shoulders						302	TON			\$0.00	
		Monument Replacement						1	EA			\$0.00	
		Mailbox Reset						1	EA			\$0.00	
TOTAL FOR ITEM												\$0.00	
ALT 12	CR 142 (CR 17 to CR 19)				5632	1.07	22	13767					
		Prep Cost						1	LS			\$0.00	
		275 lb/yd ² HMA, Type A Surface 12.5 mm						1988	TON			\$0.00	
		Shoulders						417	TON			\$0.00	
		Monument Replacement						1	EA			\$0.00	
		Mailbox Reset						1	EA			\$0.00	
TOTAL FOR ITEM												\$0.00	